Statistical Summary

February 2020

Federal Order No. 6

Receipts:
Producer Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Producer Milk

Average Butterfat Test

Percent of Producer Milk in Class |

Daily Average Receipts

Other Source Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class IV

Total Other Source Milk

Overage
Class Il

Class IV

Total Overage

Opening Inventory
Class |

Class Il
Class IV

Total Opening Inventory

Total Receipts
Utilization:
Class | Utilization
Inventory of Packaged FMP

Route Disposition Class |
Shrinkage
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Total Class | Utilization
Average Butterfat Test
Daily Average Utilization

Class Il Utilization
Nonfluid Used To Produce

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class IlI Utilization
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class IV Utilization
Inventory

Nonfluid Used To Fortify

Shrinkage

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class IV Utilization

Average Butterfat Test
Total Utilization
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175,449,212
28,138,535
6,926,758
4,753,623

215,268,128

3.668526%
81.5%
7,423,039

2,688,792
5,581,636
261,486

8,531,914

0
1,354

1,354

8,152,062
0
4,790,547

12,942,609

236,744,005

7,727,529
177,404,289
1,038,527
119,721

186,290,066
2.145017%
6,423,795

5,581,635
16,121,146
12,017,390

33,720,171
10.099258%

6,794,404
132,354

6,926,758
3.760114%

3,964,861

235,705
3,372,809
1,007,428
1,226,207

9,807,010

7.438689%
236,744,005



