Statistical Summary February 2020 Federal Order No. 6

Receipts:

ipis.		
Producer Milk		
Class I		175,449,212
Class II		28,138,535
Class III		6,926,758
Class IV		4,753,623
	Total Producer Milk	215,268,128
	Average Butterfat Test	3.668526%
	Percent of Producer Milk in Class I	81.5%
	Daily Average Receipts	7,423,039
Other Source Milk		
Class I		2,688,792
Class II		5,581,636
Class IV		261,486
	Total Other Source Milk	8,531,914
Overage		
Class II		0
Class IV		1,354
	Total Overage	1,354
Opening Inventory	5	•
Class I		8,152,062
Class II		0
Class IV		4,790,547
	Total Opening Inventory	12,942,609
	Total Receipts	236,744,005
ration:		
Class I Utilization		7 707 500
Inventory of Packaged FMP Route Disposition Class I		7,727,529
Shrinkage		177,404,289
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		1,038,527
Transfers and Diversions to it	Total Class I Utilization	119,721 186,290,066
	Average Butterfat Test	2.145017%
	Daily Average Utilization	6,423,795
Class II Utilization	Daily Average Guilzaugh	0,423,733
Nonfluid Used To Produce		5,581,635
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods		16,121,146
Used To Produce/Other Uses		12,017,390
	Total Class II Utilization	33,720,171
	Average Butterfat Test	10.099258%
Class III Utilization		
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		6,794,404
Used To Produce/Other Uses		132,354
	Total Class III Utilization	6,926,758
	Average Butterfat Test	3.760114%
Class IV Utilization		
Inventory		3,964,861
Nonfluid Used To Fortify		235,705
Shrinkage		3,372,809
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		1,007,428
Used To Produce/Other Uses	Total Class IV Utilization	1,226,207
	TUIAI CIASS IV UIIIIZAIIUTI	9,807,010
	Average Butterfat Test	7.438689%